# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3144639

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MR JEAN-PIERRE COUTURIER	12/12/2014

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CENTRE DE RECHERCHE INDUSTRIELLE DU QUEBEC
Street Address:	333 RUE FRANQUET
City:	QUEBEC
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	G1P 4C7

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14555878

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (514)383-3260

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 514-383-1550

Email: jean-claude.boudreau@criq.qc.ca
Correspondent Name: JEAN-CLAUDE BOUDREAU
Address Line 1: 1201 BOUL. CREMAZIE EST

Address Line 2: BUREAU 1.210

Address Line 4: MONTREAL, CANADA H2M 0A6

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	239.1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JEAN-CLAUDE BOUDREAU
SIGNATURE:	/Jean-Claude Boudreau/
DATE SIGNED:	12/12/2014

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=239\_assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 503098033 REEL: 034489 FRAME: 0562

#### ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

#### UNIVERSAL

WHEREAS, I Jean-Pierre COUTURIER, whose full post office addresses is 825, Beauregard apt. 502, Québec, Québec, CANADA, G1V 4L7, has invented certain inventions relating to "APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR OPTICALLY SCANNING A SURFACE OF AN OBJECT UNDER ADVERSE EXTERNAL CONDITION" and described in the U.S. Patent application no. 14/555878 filed on November 28, 2014;

WHEREAS, CENTRE DE RECHERCHE INDUSTRIELLE DU QUÉBEC, whose full post office address is 333, rue Franquet, Québec, QC, CANADA G1P 4C7, (hereinafter referred to as the assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and in and to any and all patents to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. I have and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, as described in the aforesaid application, in any form or embodiment thereof, and in and to the aforesaid application; and in and to any applications filed in any foreign country based thereon, including the right to file said foreign applications under the provisions of the International Convention; also the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents, reissues or extensions thereof to be obtained in this or any foreign country upon said inventions, and any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute application(s) or supplementary disclosure(s) which may be filed upon said inventions, in any country; and I hereby authorize and request the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said application or applications to said assignee.

I further agree without any payment by said assignee other than expenses incurred by the undersigned, to communicate to said assignee, its representatives or agents, any facts relating to said or inventions, including evidence for interference purposes or for other proceedings, whenever requested; testify in any interference, litigation or other proceedings, whenever requested; and execute and deliver, on request, all lawful papers required to make any of the foregoing provisions effective, and likewise make these provisions binding upon my/our heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assigns.

Le soussigné désire que la présente cession soit en anglais. The undersigned request that the present assignment be in English.

SIGNED at	L Quibec	this 😥 day of <u>decomber</u> ,	2014.
$\lesssim \sqrt{\Lambda \log n}$	Vanda alias S	10/42	
Witness:		Jean-Pierre COUTURIER	
	Read and approved	Alain Vachon, Secretary	

PATENT REEL: 034489 FRAME: 0563

Centre de recherche Industrielle du Québec

**RECORDED: 12/12/2014**